Appendix D

Notice of Determination

DEC 0 2 2021			
DEC 02 2021			
LOS ANGELES, COUNTY CLERK			
Lead Agency (if different from above): <u>City of Los Angeles, Local Enfocement Agena</u> Address: <u>221 N. Figueroa St., Suite 1250</u> Los Angeles, CA 90012			
			Jose Gutierrez
			213-252-3939
of ss Ar			

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2019079096

Project Title: Direct Disposal Large Volume Solid Waste Transfer/Processing Facility

Project Applicant: Direct Disposal, Inc.

Project Location (include county): 3720 Noakes Street, Los Angeles (Los Angeles County)

Project Description:

Direct Disposal Large Volume Solid Waste Transfer/Processing Facility — Large Volume Solid Waste Facility Permit to expand the existing 175 ton per day Medium Volume Direct Disposal Construction, Demolition and Inert Material Recovery Facility to a Large Volume Facility that will allow the processing and transfer of up to 500 TPD of solid waste.

This is to advise that the City of Los Angeles Local Enforcement Agency (LEA) has approved the above (I Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)

described project on Dec. 2, 2021 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

1. The project [will i will not] have a significant effect on the environment.

2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

- A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [III] were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [III] was 🗌 was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was is was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [were interview were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

LEA address and	https://www.ladbs.org	services/core-serv	vices/code-enforcement/le	ea-information
	101	-		

Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Environmental Supervisor II
Date: December 2, 2021	Date Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011